506034220 04/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6080935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKASHI YAMAZAKI	07/12/2016
TAKUMI OYAMA	07/12/2016
SHUN SUYAMA	07/12/2016
KAZUTAKA NAKAYAMA	07/12/2016
HIDETOSHI KUMIYA	07/12/2016
HIROSHI NAKAGAWA	07/12/2016
DAISUKE OKANOHARA	07/12/2016
RYOSUKE OKUTA	07/12/2016
EIICHI MATSUMOTO	07/12/2016
KEIGO KAWAAI	07/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

ANULO CORRODATION	
ANUC CORPORATION	
Address: 3580, SHIBOKUSA AZA-KOMANBA	
SHINO-MURA, MINAMITSURU-GUN	
AMANASHI	
APAN	
01-0597	
REFERRED NETWORKS, INC.	
-6-1, OTEMACHI, CHIYODA-KU	
OKYO	
APAN	
00-0004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16860071

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

506034220 REEL: 052509 FRAME: 0554

PATENT

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com

Correspondent Name: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN

Address Line 1: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP, 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4639-544A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN

SIGNATURE: /Benjamin J. Hauptman/

DATE SIGNED: 04/28/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052509 FRAME: 0555

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FANUC CORPORATION				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	mitsuru-gun,				
	Yamanashi 401-0597, Japan	,			
	Preferred Networks, Inc.	•			
	1-6-1, Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku	ı, Tokyo, 100-0004 Japa	n		
			undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, essigns an	ıd.	
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exe MACHINE LEARNING DI	• .			
(Title of Invention)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	LEARNING METHOD FOR	R LEARNING WORKP	IECE PICKING OPERATION		
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on ever	on PCT/JP	and/or for which application for Letters Pater ed, was:	nt	
(Insert date	(a) executed on				
of execution of application,	(b) filed on	i Assignee's allornev is m	ereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified		
if not concurrent)	Serial No/	_;			
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").				
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE protection for said invention, is said Letters Patent(s), in any interference, proceeding which may arise or be declared.	JNEE may deem necessary, desiral cluding in the preparation and pro- reissue, recxamination, or public d in relation to same, such acts to	without charge to but at the expense of said ble or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other leg- include but not be limited to executing all papers roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	o i	
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) a	fixed his/her/their signature(s).		
Signatures)	Tokada Yanazali	Takashi Yamazaki	July 12, 2016		
,,g	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	1) Takashi Tamazaki (SIGNATURE) 2) Takumi Oyama (SIGNATURE)	Takumi Oyama	July 12, 2016		
			(DATE)		
	3) Shuh Suyama (SIGNATURE)	Shun Suyama	July 12, 2016		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	4) Kazutaka Nahayana (SIGNATURE) 5) Kriletoshi Kumina	Kazutaka Nakayama	July 12, 2016 (DATE)		
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
		Hidetoshi Kumiya	July 12, 2016		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
		Hiroshi Nakagawa	July 12, 2016		
		(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		
	7)	Daisuke Okanohara			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)		

Ryosuke Okuta

(TYPE NAME)

(SIGNATURE)

PATENT REEL: 052509 FRAME: 0556

(DATE)

9)		Eiichi Matsumoto	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
10)		Keigo Kawaai	
	(SIGNATURE)	[TYPE NAME]	(DATE)
11)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATB)
12)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
13)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
14)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
15)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
16)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
17)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
1.8)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
19)			
	(SIGNATURE)	[TYPE NAME]	(DATE)
30)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 052509 FRAME: 0557

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	FANUC CORPORATION			
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	3580, Shibokusa Aza-Kom	anba, Oshino-mura, Mina	mitsuru-gun,	
	Yamanashi 401-0597, Jap	an		
	Preferred Networks, Inc.			
	1-6-1, Otemachi, Chiyoda	-ku, Tokyo, 100-0004 Japa	an	
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to t	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns he invention entitled	and
(Title of Invention)	MACHINE LEARNING	DEVICE, ROBOT SYS	TEM, AND MACHINE LEAR	NING
	METHOD FOR LEARNI	NG WORKPIECE PICK	ING OPERATION	
	relating to International Patent Applic of the United States was executed on		and/or for which application for Letters Pa ted, was:	tent
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is h data, when known.	nereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified	
one area,	Patent(s) may be granted and includin Patent(s)"). The ASSIGNOR agree(s), where the patent is the p	imation application based thereon, for g any extensions thereof (collectively, then requested by said ASSIGNEE and	i on said application and any continuation, div r the full term or terms for which the said Lette hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters without charge to but at the expense of said	rs
	enforcing protection for said inventions said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be decl	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, desire , including in the preparation and pro ace, reissue, reexamination, or public ared in relation to same, such acts to	able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and osecution of said application(s) and the issuance use proceeding, and in any litigation or other linclude but not be limited to executing all papproviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and	e of
	in witness whereof, th	e undersigned inventor(s) has (bave) a	affixed his/her/their signature(s).	
(Signatures)	11	Takashi Yamazaki		
	1)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	2)	Takumi Oyama		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	31_	Shun Suyama		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	4)	Kazutaka Nakayama		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
		Hidetoshi Kumiya		
	SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	~ 1	Hiroshi Nakagawa		
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)	
	Daiste Clander	Daisuke Okanohara	Tuly 12 2016	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	July 12, 2016 (DATE)	
	81 Ryosuka Okuta	Ryosuke Okuta	Tul., 10 0016	
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	July 12, 2016 (DATE)	

PATENT REEL: 052509 FRAME: 0558

9)	Eischi Matsumoto	Eiichi Matsumoto	Tul. 12 2016
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	July 12, 2016 (DATE)
10)	Xeigo Xavani	Keigo Kawaai	July 12, 2016
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
11)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
12)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
13)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
14)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
15)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
16)			
,	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
17)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
18)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
19)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)
20)			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TVDE NAME)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 052509 FRAME: 0559

RECORDED: 04/28/2020